TOWN OF ADDISON CHANGE ORDER FORM

Change Order Number: 1

Project Name: Addison Airport US Customs and Border
Protection Facility

Project Number(s): 19-97
Contractor Name: JC Commercial, Inc.

Date: 2/28/2020

INTENT OF CHANGE ORDER
The purpose of this change order is to provide an amendment to the construction contract for
JC Commercial to include the items mentioned below.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Items listed in section C will increase the contract amount to include unknown site conditions
and requests from the US Customs and Border Protection Agency.

REASON FOR CHANGE
The following items will be included in the construction contract:

Unknown existing 8” abandoned ductile iron water line was encountered during
installation of the new water line. The existing water line was verified to be abandoned
and was required to be removed to facilitate the improvements associated with the new
water line. Removal of this abandoned water line is in addition to the removal of the
existing water line that was active before construction.

Existing NTTA irrigation master control valves for the Addison Airport Toll Tunnel were
to be relocated and placed back into service. NTTA personnel indicated the existing
master control valves and wiring were outdated and needed to be replaced with a new
assembly.

Power service provided by Oncor was revised during construction based on the need to
provide power from an alternate existing power pole previously agreed upon. The new
location for power services reduced the scope of work associated with the Power Utility
Allowance pay item in the contract but increased the scope of work for the contractor to
extend the power utility duct bank to the western side of the building.

Additional steel reinforcement was included in the foundation to account for structural
steel modifications associated with ASO1

Customs and Border Protection is requiring removable and lockable bollards to be
placed around the generator. These items were originally not required in the CBP design
standards.

Original value engineering proposal removed the operable partition doors within the 2™
floor conference room. The pocket doors were included within ASI 01 to provide the
flexible conference room space.

Page1of3



EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT PRICE
This change order will have the following effect on the cost of this project:

Item Number/Description Amount

Abandoned water line removal $2,210.21
NTTA Irrigation Master Control Valve Replacement $3,367.90
Oncor Utility Duct Bank Relocation $2,195.95
Additional Building Foundation Reinforcement $1,700.80
Removable Lockable Bollards $8,882.27
Folding Panel Partitions $3,903.03
Subtotal $22,260.16

Amount of this Change Order $22,260.16

Original Contract Amount $6,223,949.00

Overall Contract Amount (Including Previous Change Orders) $6,223,949.00
Revised Contract Amount $6,246,209.16

Total % Increase/Decrease (Including Previous Change Orders) 0.36%

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME
The work required under this change will not affect the contract time.

AGREEMENT

By the signatures below, duly authorized agent of the Town of Addison, and JC Commercial, Inc,
do hereby agree to append this Change Order Number 1 to the original contract between
themselves, dated September 18, 2019.

Lewisulle  TX 7606 =1

City State Zip
Phone: 617,1 Lf%é\ L“?Q\;)\ M P v

(:( ,u)\'/

"Contractor’s Signature

Wb /%f%v;/

Engineer’s Signature Fin. & Strat. Services Representative

V«%:;\ i

Page2of 3



Copies: Contractor (2) Council Agenda: Agenda Date
Department (ifapplicable)  Item Number
City Secretary Approved

Page 3 of 3



i
COMME

Request for Information  047-R2

i

T E

Project Title: Submitted by Subcontractor:
Addison Airport Customs and Barder Protection Facility JC Commercial
Date Created: 1/29/2020
Answer Company SENE 3 : AgthorConlp_any e Authored By _
Page Southerland Page Inc. JC Commercial Tommie Matthews
1100 Louisiana, Suite One 1801 Lakepointe Dr. Suite 129
Houston, Texas 77002 Lewisville, TX 75057
Subject: : ' ' . Category:. |
Removal of 8in Water Line. 33 0000 - Utilities
Questinn Date Required:  2/5/2020

Thns is revise per umt price sheet Ilne item 6 - Spec No SS 140-5. 4b Please see attached revised
Proposal #5R2.

‘Suggestion:

Answer: Date Answered:



i

COMMERCIAL

PO R AT EEED

Proposal #05-R2

Prqecl. Addlson Airport Customs and

Border Protection Facility

Date: 1/29/2020

Altn: Jeff Meclem, Mitchell McAnally

Will Butler, Vlad Stevanovic

Customer: Town of Addison

5350 Beltine Road

Dallas, Texas 75254

Architect: Page Southerland Page

1100 Louisiana Street, Suite One

Houston, Texas 77002

This Proposal contains an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Contract Time inresponse to proposed

8inch Water Line notin Scope

madifications to the Conlract Documents based on

Item

Description

Total

Removal of 8in. Water Line

1 220' LF @ $8.00 LF - per unit price sheet line item 6 - Spec No. SS-140-5.4b

$ 1,760.00

Sub-total| $  1,760.00
General Conditions| $ 88.00
Sub-total| $  1,848.00

Insurance| $ 36.96
Bond$ 3696

Sub-total| $  1,921.92

Markup|$  288.29

Total|$ 2,210.21

Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Sum? [INo [X]Yes [Increase] $2,210.21
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Time? [INo [X]Yes [Increase] Days 10

JC Commercial

CONTRACTOR Architect

1801 Lakepointe Drive, Suite #129

Lewisville, TX 75057

By: Scott Arthur By:

Signature: Scott Arthww Signalture:

Date: 1/29/2020 Date:



Request for Information 060

Project Title: Submitted by Subcontractor:
Addison Airport Customs and Border Protection Facility JC Commercial

Date Created: 1/15/2020

Page Southerland Page, Inc. JC Commercial

1100 Louisiana, Suite One 1801 Lakepointe Dr. Suite 129

Houston, Texas 77002 Lewisville, TX 75057

NTTA Additional Requirements 33 1100 - Water Utility Distribution
Systems

;Questip'n: : : _ Ao Date Required llzzlzdzof

See attached Proposal #1 R3

;’Suggestiogi:

Answer: : ' : Date Answered:



I

COMMERCIAL

PO R ACT ELD Proposal #1 - R3
Project _Addison Airport Customs and Customer. Town of Addison
Border Protection Facility 5350 Beltline Road
Date: 1/15/2020 Dallas, Texas 75254
Attn: Jeff Meclem, Mitchell McAnally Architect: Page Southerland Page
‘Will Butler, Viad Stevanovic 1100 Louisiana Street, Suite One
Houston, Texas 77002
This Proposal contains an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Contract Time in response to proposed
modifications lo the Contract Documents based on NTTA Additional Requirements
Item Description Total
1 (1) 1.5" RB Master Valve $ 2,681.88
(1) 1.5" Calsense Flow Meter
(2) 12x17 Boxes
(1) PVC Sleeve Approximately 60 LF INSTALLED
MATERIALS FURNISHED TO NTTA, NO INSTALLATION EXCEPT PVC SLEEVE
Sub-otal| §  2,681.88
General Conditions|$  134.09
Sub-total|$  2,815.97
Insurance| $ 56.32
Bond| $ 56.32
subtotlf §_2,028.61
Markup|$  439.29
Total|$ 3,367.90 |
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Conlract Sum? [INo  [X]Yes [Increase] $3,367.90
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Time? [INo  [X] Yes [Increase) Days 14
JC Commercial
CONTRACTOR Architect
1801 Lakepointe Drive, Suite #129
Lewisville, TX 75057
By: Scott Arthur By:
Signature: Scott Artivr Signalure:
Date: 1/15/2020 Date:



1533 Blue Lake Dros Tiisco, Tenas 75053
72 G70-8558 0 [an 214 -70 51985

Contact: Chris Thompson 972 670-8553
November 13, 2019

JC Commercial
Scott Arthur
Job Description: Addison Airport NTTA Repair
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION | wnrr | PRICE
5 -‘E = I. ©n I‘l:ﬁ_ :l nac l"\n :C'Aag'ee
[ By bRk PTET YV I P YT Y
i 1.5" RB Master Valve | $274.83 $274.83
. _i_ = ;..;— M‘_v ;-‘vc.:ur ' ;wy.l 1)
3L Calsense Flow Meter 1.5" $1,313.52 $1,313.52
B 2 12 x 17 Boxes lrrigation Accessories $49.86 | $99.72
A ——— Rotis-Wiretiy : R £ X m—_4 £33
: e — Hiseeleneus-Fitings : 5018 G 15000
{  2m— Veire-Huts = B -4 —— A
A B Labor-Heur m— PR £ 4 A S—— 712
‘ 1 PVC Sleeves Approx. 60' 750.00 | $750.00

T T T ouran R e S Oty Sy € XV W v 4 e
Mobrite-Fremchrer 435660 X P50 G—

$2438.07

10% OVERHEAD AND PROFIT £32:895 $243.81
TOTAL 2681.88



Request for Information 059

Submitted by Subcontractor:

Project Title:
JC Commercial

Addison Airport Customs and Border Pratection Facility

Date Created: 1/22/2020

St

o

utherland Pagé; Inc. JC.-(‘:ommerci;! 7 Tommie Matthews
1100 Louisiana, Suite One 1801 Lakepointe Dr. Suite 129
Houston, Texas 77002 Lewisville, TX 75057

Saw Cutting and Replacement Oncor Utility 03 3000 - Cast-inPlace Concrete
ieien e e T D e Vet 9702
See attached Proposal H8

'suggestion:

‘EAn_s_wer': ' j Da_téAnswé_réd:



i

COMMERCIAL

N COE RO RO D Proposal #08
Prqecl. Addison Airport Customs and Customer: Town of Addison
Border Protection Facility 5350 Beltine Road
Date: 1/22/2020 Dallas, Texas 75254
Attn: Jeff Meclem, Mitchell McAnally Architect: MgSoulhedand I-’age
Will Butler, Vlad Stevanovic 1100 Louisiana Street, Suite One

Houslon, Texas 77002

This Proposal contains an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Contract Time in response to proposed

madifications to the Contract Documents based on RFI150
ltem I Description Total
1 |tabor 18 hours
2 |Materials for replace Concrete, Rebar, 2xd, 2x6, Plywood, Ardex, Epoxy,Void Boxes and Relainer
3 Equipment Track loader
4 Remaval Off Site
Total $ 1,748.65
Sub-total| $  1,748.65
General Conditions| $ 87.43
suvota[$_1836.08_
Insurance | $ 36.72
Bond| $ 36.72
Sub-total| $  1,909.52
Mark up| § 286.43
Total|$ 2,195.95 |
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Sum? [INo  [X] Yes [Increase/ Decrease] $2,195.95
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Conlract Time? [INo [X]Yes [Increase/ Decrease] Days 10
JC Commercial
CONTRACTOR e

1801 Lakepointe Drive, Suite #129
Lewisville, TX 75057

By: Scott Arthur By:
Signature: Scott Arthar Signature:
Date: 112212020 Date:



Project Name
Contractor:

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

: Addisen Arpan

Steconce

Description of Chang(Demo and placement ol concrate

Project No.:
Change No.: 3

13013

Means [Pagq DESCRIPTION ety | ume Base Labor Bardon | Benermy | 171 Howly Laber Maeriat Equipment Subcemna
0] ¥. J Rate Total 1 gt Qihor
YT —Far_ At .
l!,l,J_O_r_l' : 18] HRS | § 22.50 B8.12) 464 35.26 $634 68 = s -
Supervision 0} HRS 9.24] 12.01 12.25 30,00 2 - -
Material
Concrete 3 vrds | s 135.00 : $405.00 =
Rebar 0) Ton | § 1,304.40
2x4 Per |§ 9.00 $0.00
216 Per | § 12.00 $0.00
Pl Per | 8 23.00 $0.00
Ardex 0] Per | I 00
Epoxy 0] Per |3 65.00 00
Void Boxes o] 1r |3 10 00
Retainers O] LF 18 $0.00
Delivery of Per |s 130.00
Equipment
Jumping Jack Compactor of Dav]s 125,00 50%:
Quickie Saw _9_! ay | 8 85.00 30.
E 50 Mini Excavstor o|Month| s 2.600.00 50
Track Loadar 1 Dav s 350.00 $3
Congrete Breaker o] pavls 180 $0.00
Auger o Dav|s 180.00 $0.00
Delivery o] Per |3 130.00 $0.00
Subcoatractor
Ramoval 1] Ea s 200,00 $200.00
al of sF |s 125]e 2.00 $0.00
SUBTOTALS |__se3aesl sios.00]  s3500 $200,00]
Labor, Equipment, & Material Total 1,389.68
Subcantractor —_—$200.00
Overhead and Profit 10% — 815897
TOTALFOR THIS CHANGE
Material Al magrial isrownded up
All material has a $130.00 Delvery Feain DFW
Equipmant Equipment is ranted bythe day. Anjthang over 3 days goes 1o | week. Anything over 2 weeks goesto 4 waeks

Al equipment has 3 pick up and delivery charge of §130 00. This includes small equipment.



Request for Information 071

Project Title: Submitted by Subcontractor:
Addison Airport Customs and Border Protection Facility JC Commercial

Date Created: 2/13/2020

Page Southerland Page, Inc. 1C Commercial Tommie Matthews

1100 Louisiana, Suite One 1801 Lakepointe Dr. Suite 129

Houston, Texas 77002 Lewisville, TX 75057

e A R e O R
Proposal #13 Removable Lockable Bollards 05 5000 - Metal Fabrications
Question: | DateRequired:  2/20/2020

Please see attached Proposal #13 Removable Lockable Bollards.

?Sugge_stlon:

‘Answer: Date Answered:



|

COMMERCIAL

R RO SRAASIT RETED

Proposal #13

Addason Airport Customs and
Border Protection Facaluty

Dale: 2/13/2020

Alln: Jeff Meclem, Mitchell McAnally
Will Butler, Vlad Stevanovic

Customer: Town of Addison

5350 Beltline Road

Dallas, Texas 75254

Architect: Page Southerland Page

1100 Louisiana Street, Suite One

Houston, Texas 77002

This Proposal contains an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Contract Time in response to proposed
RF1 66 Bollards Detail

modifications to the Contract Documents based on

Item Description Total
Proposal #13 - Removable Lockable Bollards $ 7,073.00
Sub-total| §  7,073.00
General Condilions|$  353.65
Sub-total| $  7,426.65
Insurance|$  148.53
Bond|$  148.53
Sub-total|$  7,723.71
Markup|$ 1,158.56
Total|$ 8,882.27 |
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Sum? [INo [X]Yes [Increase] $8,882.27
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Conlract Time? [INo [X]Yes [Increase] Days 15
JC Commercial Page Southerland Page
CONTRACTOR Architect

1801 Lakepointe Drive, Suite #129
Lewisville, TX 75057

By: Scott Arthur
Signature: Scott Artivur
Date: 2/13/2020

1100 Louisiana Street, Suite One
Houston, Texas 77002

By:

Signature:
Date:



Changein Work - Cost Analysis Form

Project Hame: Addisan Airport Project No.: 16-0189
Contractor: Steconco Change No.: 1
Description of Changt Add four removable bollards (concrete and steelincluded)
N":‘:]"d’;‘ P;::“ DESCRIPTION Quantity | Unit | cost per ea m"’:::"rw "T:'::Ir "':::'I“ E:"':l'::?‘ subcontract
Labor
Shap Labor 44] hrs 85.00 $3.740.00
Field Concrete work and install (includes drilling and conc 4] Each| 250.00 0.00 $1,000.00 - x 2
Office hours 4] HRS 65.00 $260.00 - - =
Finishing 4 75.00 $300.00
Material
Sch 80 pipe and misc parts 1] ot 900.00 - $900.00
LOCKS 4] ot 25.00 $100.00
Equipment
forklift 0| pay $0.00
scissor lift. 0] Day $0.00
truck expense 0| day $0.00
0f Day §0.00
0| Day $0.00
0| Day $0.00
Delivery 1| Per $130.00
Subcontractor (Detailer) $0.00
0.68] EA $0.00
0] SF 2.00 $0.00
SUBTOTALS $5.300.00 $1.000.00 $130.00 £0.00
Labor, Equipment, & Material Total $6.430.00
Subcontractor $0.00
Overhead and Profit 10% $643.00
Taxes 0.00% __ s000_
$7,073.00
All matenal is rounded up
Material Allmaterigl has a §130.00 Delivery Fewin DFW

Equipment

Equipmantis rented by the day Anything over 3 days goesto | week Anjything ovar 2 weeks goes lo 4 weeks
All equipment has a pick up and dehyery charge of $130 00 Thisincludes small equipment



et
COMM

Request for Information 058

L
RCIAL

o

O R

Project Title: Submitted by Subcontractor:
Addison Airport Customs and Border Protection Facility JC Commercial

Date Created: 1/10/2020
‘Answer Company red By S

P drtm r o

Page Southerland Page Inc.

Tommie Matthews ;
1100 Louisiana, Suite One 1801 Lakepointe Dr. Suite 129
Houston, Texas 77002 Lewisville, TX 75057
Subject: GREIE ategory:
CO #7 Hufcor Packet Door 10 2226 - Foldlng Panel Partltlons

8 ~ 1/17/2020

Operable Partltlon were a VE |tem, no pocket doors were mcluded in VE optlon, pocket doors
did not show until ASI 01. Pocket door pending approval of proposal #7.

Suggestion:

gAns_wet: : A i ¥ 'DateAnsﬁereﬁ:' ; ,



il

COMMERCIAL

N C O R P O R A Proposal #7
Pro,ecn. Addison Airport Customs and Customer: Town of Addison
Border Protection Facility 5350 Bellline Road
Date: 1/10/2020 Dallas, Texas 75254
Altn: Jeff Meclem, Mitchell McAnally Architect: Page Southerland Page

Will Butler, Viad Stevanovic

1100 Louisiana Street, Suite One

Houston, Texas 77002

This Proposal contains an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Contract Time in response to proposed

modifications to the Conlract Documents based on

ASI01

Item Description Total
Operable Parlition were a VE ilem, no pocket doors were included in VE option, pocket doors did not show until ASI 01.
Pockel door pending approval of proposal #7.
1 1) Set of Type 3 Pocket Doars 3,108.00
Sub-total| §  3,108.00
General Conditions|$  155.40
Subtotal[$_3:26340_
Insurance| $ 65.27
Bond| $ 65.27
Sub-totall §  3,393.94
Markup|$  509.09
Total|$ 3,903.03 |
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Conlract Sum? [INo [X]Yes (Increase] $3,903.03
Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Time? [INo [X] Yes [Increase] Days 14
JC Commercial
CONTRACTOR Architect
1801 Lakepointe Drive, Suite #129
Lewisville, TX 75057
By: Scott Arthur By:
Signature: Scott Arthawr Signature:
Date: 1/10/2020 Date:



Tommie Matthews Jr

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Scott,

Tony Gavinito <TGavinito@hufcor.com>

Thursday, January 9, 2020 3:27 PM

Scott Arthur

‘Tommie Matthews Jr'; David Mauller: Justin Graham

RE: Hufcor Proposal _ Town of Addison - Customs and Border Protection Facility
Hufcor Revised Shops _ Town of Addison - Custom and Border Facility.PDF; Hufcor
Revised Proposal _ Town of Addison - Customs and Border Protection Facility.pdf

We have downloaded the latest plans, and revised our proposal to INCLUDE a set of Pocket Doors for you (Total Add =
$3,108). This will be the Type 3 set, which allows the panels to seal to the back of the pocket. Please see attached

revised shops as well.

I'am in the process with checking with our GM about whether he received the contract or not; however, | doubt we've
signed it as of today. Can we reissue another contract to reflect this amount? Or do you need me to send over a Change

Order instead?

Best Regards,

Tony Gavinito

Business Development Manager

TGavinito@hufcor.com
HUFCOR, Inc.

454 W Mackingbird Lane
Dallas, TX 7 7

Oifice: 972-986-7400 | Cel: 972-955-3260

hufcor com

Q) HuFcor

shaping your experience

Hufcar's Privacy Pelicy and Legal Nolices chick here

From: Justin Graham <jgraham@hufcor.com>

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 5:26 PM

To: Tony Gavinito <TGavinito@hufcor.com>; Scott Arthur <scott@jccom.com>

Cc: 'Tommie Matthews Jr' <tommiem@jccom.com>; David Mauller <dmauller@hufcor.com>
Subject: RE: Hufcor Proposal _ Town of Addison - Customs and Border Protection Facility

Hello Scott,

Please let me know if you have any submittal or installation questions.



[l HUFCOR

TOWN OF ADDISON - CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION FACILITY
ADDISON, TX 75247

HUFCOR DISTRIBUTOR: HUFCOR TEXAS DFW
454 W MOCKINGBIRD LANE
DALLAS, TX 75247
PHONE: 972-955-3290
CONTACT: TONY GAVINITO
EMAIL: tgavinito@hufcor.com

REVISED | BY

O KAME

TOWN OF ADDISON - CUSTOMS AND
BORDER PROTECTION FACILITY
ADDISON, TX 75247

AuC O

CONTEACTOR:
DISTRIBUTOR.  #ITCOR TEXAS DFW

() HUFCOR

Dhaere 010920 K 16 Tx_i. I o




~ : oo o Tmcotot.
i § AND CAULK AT JOINTS, PENETRATIONS AHD.
] I c “ o o x DECK YOLUTLS 10 INGAE COMPLLTL SUAL O Latws o
g 8 O caey
STRUCTURAL SUPTORT BY G € 0 eows
NUATION B G.C.
3 LAVERS . 1727 [ 1] (M0} GYTUM BOARD:
642 OPERABLE PARTITIONS 0% CONTINUOUS METAL STULS B G L - S
=) IMPORTANT NOTICE
PROCUCT EPLCIFICATIONS: ] e PORTE Y- ML DIMEREIONS SHOWN ART CRITICAL
. . ” o - T PAONER PARTTTION OOERATION.
seREs: Al STC A% WIIGHT: 129185 4 m.m | ] raCk THACK vt MiNERAL WOGL, Y G I s S T
J SUPPOR' ACKING, e PAIFCOR IMMEDIATELY. ANY O
LS T0P SUPPORTED, CINTLR STACKIAG, MANUMALLY ] 2 LAYERS 172 |13) GYP. BOND IV 6. MAY INCUR ADDITIONAL CHARGLS,
SEALS: TOP AT BOTTOM. BOTH MANUALLY OPERATED MECH.
IALS AND CONTINGIGUS CONTACT SWIER STALS.
VERTICAL STALS ARE INTERLOCKING.
TRIM: LAMINS VIDOL, GREY 02 IROVIM MORIZONTAL TAIM.
VERTICAL TRIM » EDGE PROTECTION. 24 /4" VAT DM OFE WG, WIDIH R .
SURTAZE MUTCOR STANGARD VINYL [ STELL
e STACK END: IULLL SEAL JAMIL. H 7 1QUAL AN L @ 47 11 N
AIGHT LR EXPANDANLE JAMB ACTIVAITO FaDm 3 =[=
EFTHER SIDE Vil TH REMGVADLE CPERATING LEVER. x $ B2 @ 7 MULTI.USE CONFERENCE ROOM . _ i
Fémi 201 s
CARMICRS.  FOUR HICH DHWSITY POLYMIR COVLNED STELL gls M 5 | B i [
BAKL DEARING WHELLS, ol3 m 2 m F B ! Lb— _
4|3 w B lg [T T ~ N A Ny ._ 2|
TRACK: TYPL 40 CLLAK ANODIZLD LXTRUDLD ALUMINGM, —_— | =
5 FLOOR NOTE: e — e e —wrr — > e
E ot | 317 (9] FOR PROPER ACOUSTICS, s’
inconi sunract on / \ \'% \ N gl
= a[182) THE FLOOR 15 REQUIFED. T Ph A | SR !
saecreo - THE FLOOR SHOULD L8 S ! 4
ortices; - \ COMFORM TO ASTM F55T. Fens L
@ st e i 1| |
1m0 ﬁ ; w e
o C
ACOUSTICS:  FOR PROPER SOUND CONTROL, REFCR TO ASTM £357 2 - TROTRANR PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN |z
STANDAKD GATIDE FOR THE. IS TALLATION OF s = . — -
OPLRAIRE PAATITIONS, e Ta aovise 4 VERTICAL SECTION )].Hmlf MU SENE
T e v
N4 VA T o
I U
e 3 AT SUACES b 207 [308) U.C. 1 eqaces [ rur
(12) VAIES @ 12| 0C o
La b /S e s ey 2w 4
g T e e S O
SIACK (i,
A HANGER ROD LAYOUT nosoat
©
T
! |
|
|
|
|
t
f
o[- @ e
| r WA (LRI ApvISE 03
ol -
1 | e UNIT HEIGHT cowon BOOM O,
h -
! | PARTITION SCHEOULE _ REVISED | BY
AU l_ ) ) GENERAL NOTES J0H Hame ;
(A) 5OLID BLOCKING 108 JAMK HLQUIRLD b G.C.
- ELEVATION 9 2O SN T (i) INSTALLER T CAULK JAMIS AN PACK WITH INSLATION
DRSCONTIIIOUS FIMES MATERIAL OISCONTINUOUS FINISH MATLIIAL | - 6100 SH0ULT HOT VARY SROM & SMOOTH | FVFL Sumsact iy TOWN OF ADDISON - CUSTOMS AND
AND FRAMING VIERE AHD FRAMING VMENE ©
x..:un»s._.ﬁih!v:na TR APPLICAME Y OTHERS . BORDER PROTECTICN FACILITY
woat 0 PR OO
Tion & “ ADDISON, TX 75247
o = v ot | GAUSE MOKE T 12|13 DEFLECTION OF TE STRUCTURE
- Bl (L) 4 REGUIRED, LATERAL THACING 1Y OTHIRS
= h 7 3| (7 PAPECOR Inc. NUT RESPONSIDLE FOR SOUD DAKKIERS ABOVE OR aacwier
—_ = z ; ! L ULOW THE OSLRAILE PARTITION,  REF. ASTH 557 coNTRATOR
W %
L o0 ! () STACK DEPIH; SLE 1LOOK PAN(S)
| - ..\%.9“. S &) DES TRIN T OM: FCUR TEXAS DFW
STHL STu0s i I : b 1 | (R AHGTR 200 HOLES In OVERNEAD STRLCTURAL SUPPORT B G, i e S —
S Top % i () 1CORMLSARVIS 1 WG OCHANGE | ROV PRODUCTS
BOTTOM 5 WITHOUT PRIOR NOTILE.
J-._.oﬁxlw Sl % ] A0 BaTTON (3 115 4GP DUAWING 7 THE BOOTATY OF UFLO e, AT WAY T HUFCOR trc.
RO @ mansoa @) s somr G uvincosme | IV ORS00 5yt st e i 90ms i 108 COre T . HUFCOR 101 ey o
WY OTHERS ACOUSTIE CARKING e A ﬂﬂ:h:.uﬂnu () MU COR WILL NOT 1 MELD RESPONSIILE § O COGE VIOUATIONS. = oaillls)
HEQUIRED Ity OTHIRS HORIZONTAL SECTION RLOUNLD 1Y OTHERS. ALK Y e (L STD. PANEL CONSTRUCTION ACMIEVED SOUND RATING A% INDICATTD. DRAWN 01/09/20 By 16 _i:... 2 Aot




ﬁ TRIM COLOR:

o -
s HUFCOR e
B | 0 e
— 01 wown
TYPE 3 ACOUSTICAL POCKET DOOR [
PRODUCT SHECIHICATIONS:
eI oy WEGHT: 5705 £ 5Q, T, o -1 [
PANLLS:  MANUALLY OPEIATLO, TWO - SINGLE LIAF PANLLS,
ATIACHED TO WALL JAMAS. MIDOLE FLIFPLR.
SEALS TOP AND BOTTOM CONTINUGUS CONTALT SWLEP
SEALS, VERTICAL SPALS ARE INTFRLOCKING SOLOnIonT )| = HOADEN THIM
__ ;: —F PROVIDED BY HUTCOR
Loy 1
RN LA WOTL, GAEY 08 BROWN MORLZGNTAL TRIM. —
VERTICAL TRIM - EDGE PROTECTION. B
SURTACK:  MUICOR STANDARD VINYL  TACRANLL AASC @) niap
sAMES. THAIL, ZPIECE ADNSTAIRE WALL JAV. - 3
LEAD: 2PIECE ADNFSTANLE WAL JAM, LR b
COLOH 0 MATCH THIM COLOR. X Elz |
g =g
- .|
gle |8 A
cls B 3 g
A bod W W £=1
o] - ] -]
slE o oglg T|E
¥ =
: § g e
D w g i - 2y
OPTIONS: i —_—
@ wse
271%0]
" 1 To# of #in oo
- i 2 ey
G TO ADVISE = VERTICAL SECTION
¥
@
|
=
@ @
| olfs
|
|
oS 1 —
®
ELEVATION KO SEAM L
L3 g L3 o a3 23 3 weins ADISL
PO T PATITION | GRLNING WIDIN | UNIT wiDThr il van i
DOOR Paax REFERERCS w " < UNIT PEIGHT comon
hJ _«;.._HE POCKET DOOR SCHEDULE 7 wnmﬁmmb ay
) GENERAL NOTES 00 mant:
| (A} 0L 1LODXING FOR M1 KEQUITELD 87 G.C.
(1] INSTALLER 10 A K JAMILS KNG PACK WITH INSULATION,
X ¥ It Iy - ) TLOOS SHOULD 1YY VARY FEOM A SMOATH | EVFL SURFACE f57 TOWN OF ADDISON - CUSTOMS AND
- -\ — - ORI THATE 14" [6] 1% 0 1. [ 3948] NN ALCUMUEATIVE BORDER PROTECTION FACILITY
~— = -\ 1F POCKET DOOK VING $HU", PAEL IHEL
|\ g = N > () oD Gt 0% 0T S 1, P, IIEAK KA ADDISON, TX 75247
| Iy I Y1 () WHEN CALCULATING POLRET WD MINIMUS, HINGE IAMES REQUISE
v o 24127 (BA] ANU STRIKE JAMIG GRCUIRT 1 10" {79
THIM MUST LINE U7 AENTIET
conTanTon
Lo i () MIUHCOR Inc. HOT BESONSINLT FOR SOUND HAKKILKS AIOVL OW
g - e s & e “ pLiow I POOT T DooK MeE ASTM ESST CISTRIUION.  KUFCOR TEXAS DR
y UNIT WiDT = i) MUECOR RESTRVES, THE RIGHT TO CHANGE / IMITONT IHOUAACTS PONG. 191107
e o L . XRITWo ] (U0 Wit eatos maricr
w " () IHES SHOP DRAWING 15 THE PROPETT OF HUFCOR Ing, AN PAY P
OPENING WIDTH NOT BE REFROUDUCED WITHOUT W3ITTFH CONMPNT o HUFCOR
(O TRy @ oA ann (2 MUPCOR WILL HOT HE WILDY BESPONSINLE 10 LO0F VIOUATIONE, ==
HORIZONTAL SECTION SN T e (R) STI. CANFL CONSTRLETION ACHITVID) SDUMD PATIG &% INVCATTT o 010720 wee 16 Jaweer: 1




